

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.747 OF 2015

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO. 446 OF 2013(D).

(BABAN SUKHRAM KHEKADE & ANR....VS..WASUDEO KITBAJI PANDHRAM)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri K.R.Lule, Advocate for Applicants.
Shri M.R.Joharapurkar, Advocate for Respondent.

CORAM : Z.A.HAQ, J.

DATED : OCTOBER 06, 2015.

Accepting the reasons stated in the application, the order passed on 8th June, 2015, dismissing the second appeal for not filing the private paper book, is recalled. The Second Appeal is restored.

The learned advocate for the appellants states that the private paper book and decree forms will be filed within four weeks.

The Misc. Civil Application is allowed in the above terms. In the circumstances, the parties to bear their own costs.

SECOND APPEAL NO. 446/2013.

Shri M.R. Joharapurkar, advocate waives notice for the respondent.

JUDGE